BURLING BANK UNOFFICIAL 3COP 73.45-87.00 B MORTGAGE 141 WEST JACKSON BOULEYARD CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 50004 (312) 408-8446 "LENDER" GRANTOR Donald I. Burnes married Ranes J. Burnes his wif

his wife

IDENTIFICATION NO

ADDRESS

an patrone regressive to BOAROWER of classifications Donald I. Burnes married Renee J. Burnes his wife ADDRESS A President A CONTRACT 3652 Ari Lane Glenview, IL TELEPHONE NO. 60025 (DENTIFICATION NO. 10 No. 10 No. 10 No.

708-272-1185 708-272-1195 1. GRANT. For good and valuable consideration, Grantor hereby mortgages and warrants to Lender identified above, the real property described in Schedule A which is attached to this Mortgage and incorporated herein together with all future and present improvements and fixtures; privileges, hereditaments, and appurtenances; leases, licenses and other agreements; rants, issues and profits; water, well, ditch, reservoir and mineral rights and stocks, and standing timber and crops pertaining to the real property (cumulatively "Property").

2. OBLIGATIONS. This Mortgage shall secure the payment and performance of all of Borrower's and Grantor's present and future, indebtedness. ilabilities, obligations and commants (cumulatively "Obligations") to Londer pursuant to: Home Equify Line of Credit Agreeniter

(a) this Mortgage art the following grandence (the same and the same side (a) as described below: FUHDING/ AGREEMENT DATE VYINUYAM CUSTOMER PPINCIPAL AMOUNT/ HITEREST BATE NUMBER CREDIT LIMIT DATE NUMBER 03/28/99 0575763 9002 VARIABLE \$150,000.00 03/28/92 923181779 居 10:38 (b) all renewals, extensions, amendments, modifications, replacements or substitutions to any of the foregoing;

(c) applicable law

3652 Ari Lane Glenview, IL YELEPHONENO.

3. PURPOSE, This Mortgage and the Obligations described harein are executed and incurred for consumer purposes

4. PUTURE ADVANCES. HESSMORKENS KONNE DRY NORY BENDON EN KRUNGENDE KEINEK HER KRIES KRIEGEN KEIN SER DE KRIES KRIEGEN DE AGUS PRANCES AND URSO SÁUS SUS SÁUS SAUS SAUS SAUS BLUD A LA CONTRACTOR DE MAIS AND XIX XXXXIII X TORK TORK REPORT THE TOTAL OF ALL STANDARD STANDARD

5. EXPENSES. To the extent permitted by law, this Mortgage secures the repayment of all amounts expended by Lender to perform Grantor's covenants under this Mortgage or to maintain, preserve, or dispose of the Property, including but not limited to, amounts expended for the payment of taxes, special assessments, or insurance on the Property, plus interest thereon.

HEPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES AND COVENANTS. Grantor represent a, y arrants and covenants to Lander that:

(a) Grantor shall maintain the Property free of all liens, security interests, encur wances and claims except for this Mortgage and those described in Schedule B which is attached to this Mortgage and incorporated herein by reference;

Schedule B which is attached to this Mortgage and incorporated herein by reference;

(b) Neither Grantor nor, to the best of Grantor's knowledge, any other party has and, generated, released, discharged, eticled, or disposed of any Hazardous Materials' as defined herein, in connection with the Property or transported any Hazardous Materials to or from the Property. Grantor shall not commit or permit such actions to be taken in the future. The term "Hazardous Materials"—"half mean any hazardous waste, toxic substances, or any other substance, material, or waste which is or becomes regulated by any governmental a thority including, but not limited to, (i) petroleum; (ii) friable or nontriable asbestos; (iii) polychlorinated biphonyls; (iv) those substances, materials or waste, designated as a "hazardous substance" pursuant to Section 311 of the Clenn Water Act or listed pursuant to Section 307 of the Clean Water Act or any amendments or replacements to these statutes; (v) amendments or replacements to these statutes; (v) amendments or replacements to that statute; or (vi) those substances, materials or wastes defined as a "hazardous substance" pursuant to Section 1004 of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act or any amendments or replacements to that statute or any other of the Comprehensive Environmental Response, Compensation and Liability Act, or any amendment or or replacements to that statute or any other similar statute, rule, regulation or ordinance now or hereafter in effect;
(c) Grantor has the right and is duty authorized to execute and perform its Obligations under this Mortgage and these solions do not and shall not

(c) Grantor has the right and is duty authorized to execute and perform its Obligations under this Mortg to and these actions do not and shall not conflict with the provisions of any statute, regulation, ordinance, rule of law, contract or other agreement with himsy be binding on Grantor at any time;

(d) No action or proceeding is or shall be pending or threatened which might materially affect the Property; and

(e) Grantor has not violated and shall not violate any statute, regulation, ordinance, rule of law, contract or other agreement which might materially affect the Property (including, but not limited to, those governing Hazardous Materials) or Lender's rights or inversat in the Property pursuant to this

7. TRANSFERS OF THE PROPERTY OR BENEFICIAL INTERESTS IN BORROWERS. On sale or transfer to any person without the prior written approval of Lender of all or any part of the real property described in Schedule A, or any interest therein, or of all or any beneficial interest. In Borrower or Grantor (if Borrower or Grantor is not is not is natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust, or other legal entity), Lender may, at Lander's option decision the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable, and Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by the promissory note or other agreement or by this Mortgage, unless otherwise prohibited by lederal law.

8. INQUIRIES AND NOTIFICATION TO THIRD PARTIES. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to contact any third party and make any inquiry pertaining to Grantor's financial condition or the Property. In addition, Lender is authorized to provide oral or written notice of its interest in the Property to any third party.

B. INTERFERENCE WITH LEASES AND OTHER AGREEMENTS. Grantor shall not take or fall to take any action which may cause or permit the termination or the withholding of any payment in connection with any lease or other agreement ("Agreement") pertaining to the Property. In addition, Grantor without Lender's prior written consent, shall not: (a) collect any monies payable under any Agreement more than one month in advance; (b) modify any Agreement; (c) assign or allow a lien, security interest or other encumbrance to be placed upon Grantor's right, title and interest in and to any Agreement or the amounts payable thereunder; or (d) terminate or cancel any Agreement except for the nonpayment of any sum or other material breach by the other party thereto. It agreement, Grantor shall prompily forward a copy of such communication (and subsequent communications relating thereto) to Lender.

10. COLLECTION OF INDEBTEDNESS FROM THIRD PARTY. Lender shall be entitled to notify or require Grantor to notify any third party (including, but Continued to, lessoes, licensees, governmental authorities and insurance companies) to pay Lender any Indebtedness or obligation owing to Grantor with respect to the Property (cumulatively "Indebtedness") whether or not a default exists under this Mortgage. Grantor shall diligently collect the Indebtedness owing to Grantor from those third parties until the giving of such notification. In the event that Grantor possesses or receives possession of any instrument or other remittances with respect to the Indebtedness following the giving of such notification or II the instruments or other remittances constitute the propayment of any Indebtedness or the payment of any Insurance or condemnation proceeds, Grantor shall hold such instruments and other remittances in the Lender apart from its other property, endorse the instruments and other remittances to Lender, and Immediately provide Lender with possession of the instruments and other remittances. Lender shall be entitled, but not required to collect (by legal proceedings or otherwise), extend the limbte for payment, this Agreement. Lender shall not be liable to Grantor for any action, error, mistake, omission or delay partiting to the actions described in this paragraph or any damages resulting therefrom. any damages resulting therefrom.

11. USE AND MAINTENANCE OF PROPERTY. Grantor shall take all actions and make any repairs needed to maintain the Property in good condition. Granter shall not commit or permit any waste to be committed with respect to the Property. Granter shall use the Property solety in pompliance with applicable law and insurance policies. Granter shall not make any alterations, additions or improvements to the Property without Lender's prior written consent. Without limiting the foregoing, all alterations, additions and improvements made to the Property shall be subject to the interest belonging to Lander, shall not be removed without Londer's prior written consent, and shall be made at Grantor's sole expense.

LP-IL508 @ FormAtion Technologies, Inc. (2/25/92) (800) 937-3799

- 12. LOSS OR DAMAGE. Gran or she i are the or the risk of try loss, oss, that, destruction or comage (cumulatively "Loss or Damage") to the Property or or camage, Grantol shall, at the option of Lender, repair the affected Property to its any portion thereof from any case w previous condition of pay of cause to be paid to Lender the decrease in the fair market value of the affected Property.
- 13. INSURANCE. Grantor shall keep the Property Insured for its full value against all hazards including loss or damage caused by fire, collision, theft, flood (if applicable) or other casualty. Grantor may obtain insurance on the Property from such companies as are acceptable to Lender in its sole discretion. The insurance policies shall require the insurance company to provide Lender with at least thirty (30) days' written notice before such policies are altered or cancelled in any manner. The insurance company to provide Lender as a mortgage and provide that no act or omission of Grantor or any other person shall affect the right of Lender to be paid the insurance proceeds pertaining to the loss or damage of the Property. At Lender's option, Lender may apply the insurance proceeds to the repair of the Property or require the insurance proceeds to be paid; to Lender. In the event Grantor falls, to acquire or maintain insurance, Lender (after providing notice as may be required by law) may in its discretion procure appropriate insurance coverage upon the Property and charge the insurance cost shall be an advance payable and bearing interest as described in Paragraph 26 and secured hereby. Grantor shall furnish Lender with evidence of insurance indicating the required coverage. Lender may act as attorney-in-fact for Grantor in making and settling claims under insurance policies, cancelling any policy or endorsing Grantor's name on any draft or negotiable instrument drawn by any insurer. All such insurance policies shall be constantly assigned, pledged and delivered to Lender for further securing the Obligations. In the event of loss, Grantor shall immediately give Lender written notice and Lender is authorized to make proof of loss. Each insurance company is directed to make payments directly to Lender instead of to Lender and Grantor. Lender shall have the right, at its sole option, to apply such monies toward the Obligations or toward the cost of rebuilding and restoring the Property. Any amount applied agains 13. INSURANCE. Grantor shall keep the Property insured for its full value against all hazards including loss or damage caused by fire, collision, theft,
- 14. ZONING AND PRIVATE COVENANTS. Grantor shall not initiate or consent to any change in the zoning provisions or private covenants affecting the use of the Property without Lender's prior written consent. If Grantor's use of the Property becomes a nonconforming use under any zoning provision; Grantor shall not cause or permit such use to be discontinued or abandoned without the prior written consent of Lender. Grantor will immediately provide Lender with written notice of any proposed changes to the zoning provisions or private covenants affecting the Property.
- 15. CONDEMNATION. Grantor shall immediately provide Lender with written notice of any actual or threatened condemnation or eminent domain. proceeding pertaining to the Property. All monies payable to Grantor from such condemnation or taking are hereby assigned to Lender and shall be applied first to the pay non of Lender's attorneys' fees, legal expenses and other costs (including appraisal fees) in connection with the condemnation or eminent domain proceeding and then, at the option of Lender, to the payment of the Obligations or the restoration or repair of the Property. In any event, Grantor shall be obligated to rectore or repair the Property.
- 16. LENDER'S RIGHT TO COMMENCE OR DEFEND LEGAL ACTIONS. Grantor shall immediately provide Lender with written notice of any actual or threatened action; suit, or other threatened action, suit, or other threatened actions, suits, or other the commence, intervene in, and defend such actions, suits, or other the control of the compromise or settle any claim or controversy pertaining thereto. Lender shall not be itable to Grantor, for any action, error, mittee the complex pertaining to the actions described in this paragraph or any damages resulting therefrom. Nothing contained herein will prevent Land. from taking the actions described in this paragraph in its own name.
- 17. INDEMNIFICATION. Lender shall for assume or be responsible for the performance of any of Grantor's Obligations with respect to the Property under any circumstances. Grantor shall immedir any provide Lender and its shareholders, directors, officers, employees and agents with written notice of and indemnify and hold Lender and its shareholde's directors, officers, employees and agents harmless from all claims, damages, liabilities (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses), causes of actions, suits and other legal proceedings (cumulatively "Claims") pertaining to the Property including, but not limited to, those involving Hazardour materials). Grantor, upon the request of Lender, shall hire legal counsel to defend Lender from such Claims, and pay the attorneys' fees, legal expenses and other costs incurred in connection therewith. In the alternative, Lender shall be entitled to employ its own legal counsel to defend such Claims at Crantor's cost. Grantor's obligation to indemnify Lender shall survive the termination, release or foreclosure of this Mortgage.
- 18. TAXES AND ASSESSMENTS. Grantor shall pay all taker or dissessments relating to Property when due. Upon the request of Lender, Grantor shall deposit with Lender each month one-twelfth (1/12) of the east raied annual insurance premium, taxes and assessments pertaining to the Property. So long as there is no default, these amounts shall be applied to the permitted of taxes, assessments and insurance as required on the Property. In the event of default, Lender shall have the right, at its sole option, to apply ne funds so held to pay any taxes or against the Obligations. Any funds applied against the Obligations shall be applied in the reverse order of the due dute thereof.
- 19. INSPECTION OF PROPERTY, BOOKS, RECORDS AND REPORTS. Creator shall allow Lender or its agents to examine and inspect the Property and examine, inspect and make copies of Grantor's books and records pertainling 13 the Property from time to time. Grantor shall provide any assistance required by Lender for these purposes. All of the signatures and information contain of in Grantor's books and records shall be genuine, true, accurate and complete in all respects. Grantor shall note the existence of Lender's Interest in its For is and records pertaining to the Property. Additionally, Grantor shall report, in a form satisfactory to Lender, such information as Lender may request regarding Grantor's financial condition or the Property. The information shall be for such periods, shall reflect Grantor's records at such time, and shall be rendered with such frequency as Lender may designate. All information furnished by Grantor to Lender shall be true, accurate and complete in all respects.
- 20. ESTOPPEL CERTIFICATES. Within ten (10) days after any request by Lender, Grantor shall deliver to Lender, or any intended transferse of Lender's rights with respect to the Obligations, a signed and acknowledged statement specifying (a) the outstanding balance on the Obligations; and (b) whether Grantor possesses any claims, defenses, set-offs or counterclaims with respect to the Obligation and, if so, the nature of such claims, defenses, set-offs or counterclaims. Grantor will be conclusively bound by any representation that Lender may make to the intended transferse with respect to these matters in the event that Grantor falls to provide the requested statement in a timely manner.
 - 21. DEFAULT. Grantor shall be in default under this Mortgage in the event that Grantor or Borrower:

- (a) commits fraud or makes a material misrepresentation at any time in connection with the Obligations or this wortgage, including, but not limited to, false statements made by Grantor about Grantor's income, assets, or any other aspects of Grantor's finantial condition;
 (b) falls to meet the repayment terms of the Obligations; or
 (c) violates or falls to comply with a covenant conteined in this Mortgage which adversely affects the Property c. Under's rights in the Property, including, but not limited to, transfering title to or setting the Property without Lender's consent, falling to maintain its rance or to pay taxes on the Property, allowing a lien senior to Lender's to result on the Property without Lender's written consent, allowing the 'a'..., of the Property through eminent domain, allowing the Property to be foreclosed by a lienholder other than Lender, committing waste of the Property, using the Property in a manner which would be destructive to the Property, or using the property in an illegal manner which may subject the Property to seizure or confiscation. confiscation.
- 22. RIGHTS OF LENDER ON DEFAULT. If there is a default under this Mortgage, Lander shall be entitled to exercise one or more of the following: remedies without notice or demand (except as required by law):
 - to terminate or suspend further advances or reduce the credit limit under the promissory notes or agreements evidencing the obligations;

to declare the Obligations immediately due and payable in full; to collect the outstanding Obligations with or without resorting to judicial process;

(c) to collect the outstanding Obligations with or without resorting to judicial process;
(d) to require Grantor to deliver and make available to Lender any personal property constituting the Property at a place reasonably convenient to

(e) to collect all of the rents, leaves, and profits from the Property from the date of default and thereafter;
(f) to apply for and obtain the appointment of a receiver for the Property without regard to Grantor's financial condition or solvency, the adequacy of the Property to secure the payment or performance of the Obligations, or the existence of any waste to the Property; (g) to foreclose this Mortgage;
(h) to set-off Grantor's Obligations against any amounts due to Lender including; but not limited to, monies, instruments, and deposit accounts

maintained with Lender; and

- (i) to exercise all other rights available to Lender under any other written agreement or applicable law. Lender's rights are cumulative and may be exercised together, separately, and in any order. In the event that Lender institutes an action seeking the recovery of any of the Property by way of a prejudgment remedy in an action against Grantor, Grantor waives the posting of any bond which might otherwise be required.
- 23. APPLICATION OF FORECLOSURE PROCEEDS. The proceeds from the foreclosure of this Mortgage and the sale of the Property shall be applied in the following manner: first, to the payment of any sheriff's fee and the salisfaction of its expenses and costs; then to reimburse Lender for its expenses and costs of the sale of in connection with securing, preserving and maintaining the Property, seeking or obtaining the appointment of a receiver for the Property, (including, but not limited to, attorneys' fees, legal expenses, filling fees, notification costs, and appraisal costs); then to the payment of the Obligations; and then to any third party as provided by law.
- 24. WAIVER OF HOMESTEAD AND OTHER RIGHTS. Grantor hereby waives all homestead or other exemptions to which Grantor would otherwise be entitled under any applicable law.

- 1 26. SATISFACTION. Upon the payment in full of the Obligations, this Mortgage shall be satisfied of record by Lender.
- 27. REIMBURSEMENT OF AMOUNTS EXPENDED BY LENDER. Upon demand, to the extent permitted by law, Grantor shall immediately reimburse Leader for all amounts (including attorneys' test and legal expenses) expended by Lender in the performance of any action required to be taken by Grantor or the exercise of any right or remedy of Lender under this Mortgage, together with interest thereon at the lower of the highest rate described in any Obligation or the highest rate allowed by law from the date of payment until the date of reimbursement. These sums shall be included in the definition: of Obligations herein and shall be secured by the interest granted herein.
- 28. APPLICATION OF PAYMENTS. All payments made by or on behalf of Grantor may be applied against the amounts paid by Lender (including attorneys' fees and legal expenses), to the extent permitted by law, in connection with the exercise of its rights or remedies described in this Mortgage and then to the payment of the remaining Obligations in whatever order Lender chooses.
- 29. POWER OF ATTORINEY. Grantor hereby appoints Lender as its attorney-in-fact to endorse Grantor's name on all instruments and other documents pertaining to the Obligations or indebtedness. In addition, Lender shall be entitled, but not required, to perform any action or execute any document required to be taken or executed by Grantor under this Mortgage. Lender's performance of such action or execution of such documents shall not relieve Granter from any Obligation or cure any default under this Mortgage. The powers of atterney described in this paragraph are coupled with an interest and
- 30. SUBROGATION OF LENDER. Lender shall be subrogated to the rights of the holder of any previous lien, security interest or encumbrance discharged with funds advanced by Lender regardless of whether phase-liens, security interests or other encumbrances have been released of record.
- . PARTIAL RELEASE. Lender may release its interest in a portion of the Property by executing and recording one or more partial releases without affeoting its interest in the remaining portion of the Property. Except as provided in pagagraph 25, nothing herein shall be deemed to obligate Lender to release any of its interest in the Property.
- 32. MODIFICATION A' O VAIVER. The modification or waiver of any of Grantor's Obligations or Lender's rights under this Mortgage must be contained in a writing signed by Lender. Lender may perform they of Grantor's Obligations or delay or fall to exercise any of its rights without causing a waiver of those Obligations or make. A waiver on one occasion shall not constitute a waiver on any other occasion. Grantor's Obligations under this Mortgage shall not be affected !' Lender amends, compromises, exchanges, fails to exercise, impairs or releases any of the Obligations belonging to any Grantor, third party or any of its force gainst any Grantor, third party or the Property. And the second
- 33. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Mortgage shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Granter and Lender and their respective successors, assigns, trustees, receivers administrators, personal representatives, legatees and devisees.
- 34. NOTICES. Any notice or other communication to be provided under this Mortgage shall be in writing and sent to the parties at the addresses described in this Mortgage or such other address as the parties may designate in writing from time to time. Any such notice so given and sent by certified mail, postage prepaid, shall be deemed given three (3) days after such notice is sent and any other such notice shall be deemed given when received by the person to whom such notice is being given.
- 35. SEVERABILITY. If any provision of this Mortgage violates the law or is unenforceable, the rest of the Mortgage shall continue to be valid and enforceable.
- 38. APPLICABLE LAW. This Mortgage shall be governed by the laws of the state where the Property is located. Grantor consents to the jurisdiction and venue of any court located in such state.
- 37. MISCELLANEOUS. Granter and Lender agree that time is of the essence. Granter waives presentment, demand for payment, notice of distinner and protest except as required by law. All references to Granter in this wortgage shall include all persons signing below. If there is more than one Granter, their Obligations shall be joint and several. Granter hereby waives any to trial by jury in any civit action arising out of, or based upon, this Mortgage or the Property securing this Mortgage. This Mortgage and any related documents represent the complete integrated understanding between Granter and Lender pertaining to the terms and conditions of those documents.
 - 38. ADDITIONAL TERMS

it interest of the contract of a marchage Grantor acknowledges that Grantor has read, understands, and agrees to the terms and conditions of this Mortgage.

Dated: MARCH 28, 1992

GRANTOR: Dona 1d Burnes married

GRANTOR:

GRANTOR:

مردون والم Page 3 of 4

Committee of the Committee of the Property of the Committee of the Committ

State of TILING 15 UNOFFIC	State COPY
County of Cook 188.	County of)
JOANNE M TARARD, a notary	I _I , a notan
public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LONGLO I PURCES VENER WANT	public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
personally known to me to be the same person 2 whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me	personally known to me to be the same personwhose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and acknowledged that have	this day in person and acknowledged that he
signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.	algned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes herein set forth.
Given under my hand and official seal, this day of	Given under my hand and official seal, this day of
Kon wee M Jaran	www.
Norary Pupilic	Notary Public
Notery Public Reserved	Notary Public Commission expires: Winots 8121 [93]
Wy Commission ESCHE	DULE -
The street address of the Property (* applicate) is-	
3652 Ari Lane Glenview, IL 60022	
	The control of the co
The Control of Section (1999) was a second of	
Permanent Index No.(8): 04-21-301-090 The legal description of the Property is:	e de la companya de
The legal description of the Property is: Lot 30 in resubdivision in "A" or lots 24 to 1" of Willow Ridge estates, a subdivision in 21, township 42 North, range 12, East of the Cook County, Illinois.	n the Southwest 1/4 of Section
the state of the s	
C. C	No. of the second secon
•	U _b
	4
	0
e y	
SCHE	OFFICE BULLETS

BOX 333

After recording return to Lender. By Rling BANK

LP-11-500 @FormAlian Technologies, Inc. 12/25/82) (800) 837-3798 141 W. JACKSON BIVD.

LP-11-500 @FormAlian Technologies, Inc. 12/25/82) (800) 837-3798 141 Chy o, IL WO 604



48~53934

73-65-471 DB

This instrument was prepared by: B. LYNCH Lagalle, Bank Loke, Yiek . . (Name) avA. boaldaA. N. 1955.

MORTGAGE

RETURN TO BOX 146

(Address)

.5th

92318780

note (lated. May........5, .1.392. (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and

To SECURE to Lender (1) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest in recon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hereof (herein "Future Advances"), Borrower does he by mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property

21, 1891 AND RECORDED IN BOOK 3656/91) ALL IN SUBDIVISION OF SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL METIDIAN (EXCEPT THE E2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF BAID SECTION AND 923187PG EXCEPT RAILROAD) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINDIS.

PERMENENTO REAL ESTATE INDEX 13-35-310-007

1992 HAY II - AK 10: 38

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

which has the address of 1726, NORTH RIDGEWAY CHICAGO, ILLINDIA. 60647...... [Streat](herein "Property Address"); (State and Zip Code)

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter creeted on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property".

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

Motary Public Lander and Recorder) "LA32 JA1213-108 "MARAURAN HAMAURAN TAIL STATE
Given under my hand and official seal, this
set forth.
niorenti sezoqua dua sezu edi 101 de artimbos dua cest
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this lay in person, and acknowledged that † he. X
to green graets betsonally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s). WHS.
do hereby certify that Angel Mercado, married to Ruth Mercado and Dawid Rivera married.
I, The Moder Signed a Notary Public in and for said county and state,
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY 55:
-Borrower
HAGEL MERCHDG -BOROWER
In Withess We ere or, Borrower has executed this Morigage.

those rents actually received,

Do. Assignment of Rends; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower are the ready assignment of Rends; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rends of the Property including those entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collected by Lander or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the Property including those passes of the All rends collected by Lander or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rends, including, but not limited to receiver's trees, premiums on receiver's honds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the unas secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver's honds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the unas secured by this Mortgage. Lender and the receiver's honds and reserved.

no acceleration had occurred, (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may researchly require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's inferest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage and in enforcing the paragraph 18 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and enforcing Lender's reasonable attorney's fees; and prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Morigage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Morigage, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration occurred: (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants of Borrower contained in this Morigage: (c) Borrower pays all reasonable

UNOFFICIAL CORY 7

Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the

manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Londer pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional indehtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rate permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's

interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in fleu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Horrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the frir market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower,

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a daim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the

Property or to the sums soculed by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and discover otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by fiende to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.

11. Fortierrance by Lender Not a Waive. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of lasts or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's

right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness recured by this Mortgage.

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Mortgage are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Mortgage or afforded by law or equive and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.

13. Successors and Assigns Bound: Joint and Several Liability! Captions. The covenants and agreements herein

contained shall bind, and the rights bereinder shall inure to the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Morrege are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.

14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable lew to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by mailing again notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may design e by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail, return receipt requested, to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Horrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Uniform Mortgage; Governing Law: Severability. This form of mortgage combines uniform covenants for national

use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property. This Mortgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with approache 'aw, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable.

Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time

of execution or after recordation hereof.

17. Transfer of the Property; Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest there in is said or transferred by Borrower without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or electric ance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) i cransfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. Lender shall have waived such option to accelerate if, prior to the sale or transfer, Lender and the person to whom the Property is to be sold or transferred reach agreement in writing that the credit of such person is satisfactory to Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender shall request. If Lender has waived the option to accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successor in interest has executed a written assumption agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall release Borrower from all obligations under this Mortgage and the Note.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 14 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Horrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 18 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall mall notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying; (i) the breach; (2) the action regulred to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is malled to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that fallure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to relastate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all expenses of foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees, and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage,

Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lander to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time

UNOFFICIAL COP

Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding involving a factualing, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sands and take such appearances, disbursement of sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's including, but not limited to, disbursement of teasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance tenninates in accordance with Borrower's and insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and

were a part hereof.

o. Preservation and reamtenance of Property; Lessenoids; Condominiums; Pranted Ont Developments, Description of the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lesse if this Mortgage is on a least-coloud. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development in development in the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development is and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents of planned unit development in the concentrate of planned unit development, and constituent development in the concentrate of planned unit development, and constituent development in the concentrate of this Mortgage as if the rider where a part hereof. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments.

acquisition.

by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be at plied to restoration or repair is economically leasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. It such restoration or repair is not economically leasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid age motice is mailed by Lender to Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the last notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration of septin of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to princ pa', and I not extend or the dream of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs I and Z hereof or charge the amount of such installments. If under paragraphs B hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower to the same secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to the sale or and to any insurance policies and in and to the property is acquired by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums accured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or acquisitions.

by Borrower. All insurence policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewal increasing and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receivits of paid premiums. In the event of loss, and Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss it not made promptly by Regeneration.

msurance carrier.

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the source by this Mortgage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be choses. by I orrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the provided under paragraph.

4. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvemen's now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "exter ded coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require; provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of 4. Charges; Liens. Borrower snay pay all taxes, assessments and ouncr charges, lines and impositions attributation the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasabold payments or ground reals, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph? Deteod or, if not paid it, such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to tender all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which he, oriority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall ingred in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by trequired to discharge any such lien is a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in grod, faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which opered the enforcement of the offorcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which opered the enforcement of the file or such lien in legal proceedings which opered the enforcement of the innovence or the property or any part thereoft. 4. Charges! Liens. Borrower she'l pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to

by Lender to Borrower and payment necessary to make up the descency writin by 1st reduced any amount necessary to make up the descence writin to day the reduced by the Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender, If under Jaragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender Lender, If under Jaragraph 18 hereof the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application of against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments
Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 here of mall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower and under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest applied on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges: Liens, Borrower shelp, pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to

held by Lender then not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to I ender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by tonder shall pay to I ender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, astatistical assessments, assessments, assessments, assessments, as

Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds and applicable law or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law Mortgage that interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest on the Funds shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest on the Funds shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the but should charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the but with Mortgage. by this Mortgage.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Mortgage, and ground tents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage, insurance, it any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, it any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from

I. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Mortgage.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: